Coconino County Farm Bureau & Cattle Grower's

Scholarship Application

Name					
Permanent Address					
City	State	ZIP	Phone		
High Schoo	l or College currer	ntly			
attending_					
Address					
City	State	ZIP	Phone		
Course of S	tudy				
College you	ı will be attending				
City	State	ZIP	Phone		

If selected to receive a C.C.F.B. & C.G. Scholarship, high school students must submit a copy of their College letter of Acceptance before funds are released to them. One half of the scholarship will be disbursed in August of the current year. Recipients will be required to send a copy of their fall semester grades to the C.C.F.B. & C.G. before the remaining portion of the scholarship is released.

Signature	D	Date	

Coconino County Farm Bureau & Cattle Growers' Scholarship

Please send this completed form and required documents to: Coconino County Farm Bureau & Cattle Growers' Attention: Joyce McNelly 721 W Sherman Ave Williams, AZ 86046

The Coconino County Farm Bureau & Cattle Growers' Scholarship provides financial assistance to undergraduate college students enrolled in a university or community college.

Application deadline: Postmarked on or before August 1st

To be eligible, a student must:

- 1. Be enrolled or accepted as a full time (12 credit hours) undergraduate student.
- 2. Have a minimum 2.5 GPA to apply.
- 3. Applicant must be a dependant of a Coconino County Farm Bureau Agriculture member.

Required Documents for Application:

- 1. This completed application.
- 2. Two letters of recommendation from persons other than family members.
- 3. Official transcripts from high school or college where currently attending.
- 4. Letter of intent: include your high school and/or college achievements, awards, honors, extra-curricular activities, college you are planning to attend, major, and plans upon graduation. This should not exceed one double-spaced 8 ¹/₂" X 11" single-sided paper, using a 12 point font.
- 5. Answer the following question in 750 words or less:

"Radical environmentalism has proven to be one of the largest challenges and impediments to modern agriculture. How will you use your education to answer this challenge?"

I understand it is my responsibility to confirm the Coconino County Farm Bureau & Cattle Grower's receive all the required paperwork for this application. I meet the eligibility requirements and hereby formally request consideration of my application by the Scholarship committee. The Scholarship committee of the Coconino County Farm Bureau & Cattle Grower's has permission to review the academic records I have submitted in support of my application. If selected to receive a scholarship, I give permission for the Coconino County Farm Bureau & Cattle Grower's to publish my name and photo and college I am attending.